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19b
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
33

34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Address

East Bridge

St. Catherine Street

St. Catherine Street

St. Catherine Street

2 Castlehill Place

20 St. Catherine Street

18 St. Catherine Street

16 St. Catherine Street

14 St. Catherine Street

12 St. Catherine Street

10 St. Catherine Street
23-25 St. Catherine Street
19-21 St. Catherine Street
15-17 St. Catherine Street
11-13 St. Catherine Street
7-9 St. Catherine Street

2-8 St. Catherine Street

1-5 St. Cathrine Street, continuation

from #16

4 Crossgate

Bobbers Wynd (back of #19)
6 Crossgate

1-3 Crossgate and 6 Bonnygate

5-9 Crossgate

11(-13) Crossgate

8-12 Crossgate

14 Crossgate

16 Crossgate (back of #26)
18 Crossgate

Back of #28

20 Crossgate

24-26 Crossgate

22 Crossgate

28 Crossgate

1-4 Fergusson Square
32-34 Crossgate

30 Crossgate

29-31 Crossgate
25-27 Crossgate

21-23 Crossgate

19 Crossgate

15-17 Crossgate

1 The Cross

3 The Cross

(4/)5 The Cross

7 The Cross, 3-5 Bonnygate
8 Bonnygate

Building Name/Shop Name
County Building

County Building (Citizens Advice Bureau)

Main County Building
Main County Building

St. James the Great Episcopal Church

CKD Galbraith

Pagan Osbourne

Pagan Osbourne
William Gray Williams
Part of County Buildings?
Supreme Snax

Mystic Dragon

Leslie Law Practice
Imperial Bar

Corn Exchange

Boots

Former Burgh Chambers

Minick of Cupar LTD (butcher)

JT Rogers Meal Shop
Lady Jane Vintage
Pagan Osborne + Barber
Greggs

Semichem

Petshop + Bookshop
Nationwide

Royal Bank of Scotland
continuation of bank
WH Smith

WH Smith

Henderson Black & Co

Boutique No 1

Williams McRae, Café, Shop
Funky Rascal

Hunter Goldsmiths
Poundstretcher

Shehnai Indian Restaurant

Fisher and Donaldson
Lloyds Pharmacy
Coupar Carpets

Little Venice

Bank of Scotland
Remax

William Hill

Nancy's + Fonebox

Stone Type
S2

S2

S6, S1 at bottom
Possibly S6, P, R
P

P

S3

S2

P, S1 to back

S1

’

P,R

S5

S1
P,R
S1+S5
S3+4S5
S5/S6

S6/S5

S5
S5

S1, appears like S5
on ashlar fronts
S1

n/a

S1 front, S5
S6

New cladding
S5 possibly at
bottom

P,R

P, R

P

P,R

New cladding
R

$5-S1

S1,P, R



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

10 Bonnygate

12-14 Bonnygate

16 Bonnygate

18-20 Bonnygate

22 (24, 28) Bonnygate

9 Bonnygate

13 Bonnygate

17 Bonnygate

19-21 Bonnygate

23-25 Bonnygate

29 Bonnygate

27 Bonnygate (back of #58)
31 Bonnygate

35 Bonnygate

33 Bonnygate (back of #65)
37-39 Bonnygate

39-41 Bonnygate

43 Bonnygate, 2-4 Ladywynd
6 Ladywynd

34-36 Bonnygate

38-40 Bonnygate

42 Bonnygate

44-46 Bonnygate

7 Ladywynd

3-5 Ladywynd

45-49 Bonnygate

48-50 Bonnygate

52-54 Bonnygate

56-58 Bonnygate

55-57 Bonnygate

55 Bonnygate (back of #77)
60-62 Bonnygate

59 Bonnygate

66-70 Bonnygate

72-74 Bonnygate

61-67 Bonnygate

69-71 Bonnygate

73-75 Bonnygate

Next to 82-84 Bonnygate
82-84 Bonnygate

86-88 Bonnygate

90 Bonnygate

92-94 Bonnygate

96 Bonnygate

98 Bonnygate
Bonnygate

93 Bonnygate

100 Bonnygate

30-32 Provost Wynd

29 Provost Wynd

Cutting Edge

Expression

Total Hardware

Total Hardware

Elite Framing + Cupar Optometrist
The Wee Pin Cussion

Eden Escapes

Home Bargain Centre
Vapour Right

Oran Care

Martin & Co

Café Montmartre

Kingdom Chiropractic
Burnside Close/JL Anderson
Residential

Subways

County Fayne Florist

Pub + Residential

British Red Cross

Stephen Gethins

Tartan Spice

Charity Shop

Chas G Anderson

It's Sew Easy

Thorntons + Rowlands Pharmacy
Cupar Barbers

Cupar Osteopaths

Boni Hair Extensions + EQ Accountants

Cupar Hardware

Nappy Pin + Toymaster
Stuard of Buckhaven

Plant shop

Freemasons Hall

Light House

Dina Pizza

No 75

Single storey

Wee Prezzies

Dragon Horse

Thomas Young Watchmaker
John Gilmour Newsagents
Residential

Dentist

Bonnygate UP Church
YWCA & YMCA

Steven Stewart Funeral Directors

P

S1

S1,P

P,R

Possibly S6, R
P

P

New cladding
S1+S3

P

P,R

Probably S1, P

S1l+better quality S5
Sl+better quality S5

P,R
S5,R
p
P,R

P

New cladding
P

P, R

S5

S5/S6

S4+S5
S5

S1

S5
S1,P, R
New cladding, R
>

P, R

P

S1,P

P

S1
S1,P
S6

S1

S5

P



98 102-104 Bonnygate

Buildings outside Priority Area
X1 Station Road

X2 95 Bonnygate

Armaan Restaurant

WM Watt
Preston Lodge

P,R

S1
S1



